

Date:

Team Name:

City of San Luis Obispo Parks & Recreation Department Adult Softball – Waiver and Release of Liability 2025

Manager:

Release of Liability and Indemnification (please read before signing)
I, the undersigned, understand that the above-named activity, sponsored by the City of San Luis Obispo Parks and Recreation Department,
nvolves physical activity, that accidents can occur during above named activity and that participants in this or any physical activity can suffe
serious injury or death. I further understand that while Parks and Recreation Staff may be trained in basic first aid and CPR, they are not
medical professionals and are not trained to diagnose, monitor, or treat chronic or acute medical conditions, whether preexisting or caused
by participation in above named activity. Nevertheless, I HEREBY ASSUME THESE RISKS OF PARTICIPATING IN THE ABOVE-
MENTIONED ACTIVITY

I further understand that the above-named program, sponsored by the City of San Luis Obispo, also involves exposure to other persons, such as program participants and City staff, and that program participants can contract communicable diseases, including, but not limited to, COVID-19, during this recreation program. I further understand that while City staff and/or volunteers will be trained in, and implement, hygiene, sanitation, and safety measures as recommended by the CDC to decrease the likelihood of spreading a communicable disease amongst program participants during this recreation program, I assume the risk of contracting any communicable disease by participating in this recreation program.

Nevertheless, I HEREBY ASSUME ALL RISKS OF MY PARTICIPATING IN THIS RECREATION PROGRAM.

I hereby waive, release, and discharge the City of San Luis Obispo, its officials, employees, agents, and volunteers for any and all claims for damages for death, personal injury, disability, or property of any kind, which may accrue to me as a result of, or arising out of, my participation in this program. This waiver and release is expressly intended to discharge in advance, the City of San Luis Obispo and its officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from and against any and all liability arising out of, or connected in any way with participation in this activity. THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE WILL APPLY EVEN THOUGH LIABILITY MAY ARISE OUT OF ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OR CARELESSNESS ON THE PART OF THOSE SO DISCHARGED.

Photographic Release

I understand that City of San Luis Obispo staff may on occasion visit Parks and Recreation sponsored activities to take pictures and/or video for use in a City publication, for educational purposes or for a City Council/Commission meeting. My initials below indicate approval for use of such photography/video in which I or my child may appear. I understand that I will not receive compensation for the use of the pictures/video.

M M M M M				
NAME	EMAIL	SHIRT SIZE	AGE	SIGNATURE

1					
2					
3		TV			
4		7 1 1			
5	//				
6					
7		/=		-0.	1
8	1/20	1772	TOUNDON TO		
9		0.00))	
10	Con Con	N In In	20.0		
11				-	
12		NWET THE		6	
13	16				//
14		- Aller Marie		7	
15		(Contraction of			
16					
17		12.12			
18					
19*					
20*					
		VEDS ADE ALLOWED ON A MENUS DOCTED / 2			

NO MORE THAN 18 PLAYERS ARE ALLOWED ON A MEN'S ROSTER / 20 PLAYERS ON A WOMEN'S / COED ROSTER